WAC 250-76-060 Administration. (1) Administering agency. The higher education coordinating board shall administer the American Indian endowed scholarship program. The board shall have the following administrative responsibilities:

(a) Publicize the program;

(b) Adopt necessary program guidelines;

(c) Accept and deposit donations into the endowment fund;

(d) Request from the state investment board, and accept from the state treasurer, moneys earned by the endowment fund for the disbursement of American Indian endowed scholarship awards;

(e) Solicit and accept grants and donations from public and private sources for the program;

(f) Name scholarships in honor of those American Indians from Washington who have acted as role models; and

(g) Select students to receive American Indian endowed scholar-ship awards, with the assistance of the selection committee created by WAC 250-76-040(2).

(2) Responsibility for soliciting contributions. The American Indian community will have primary responsibility for solicitation of contributions. The higher education coordinating board will work in support of individual tribes and organizations who are soliciting contributions.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.108.060, 28B.108.020, 28B.108.050, 28B.108.070, and 2009 c 259 (SSB 5001). WSR 09-23-040, § 250-76-060, filed 11/9/09, effective 12/10/09. Statutory Authority: Chapter 28.108 [28B.108] RCW. WSR 92-04-018, § 250-76-060, filed 1/27/92, effective 2/27/92.]